GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Chip Audio Bead
Part Number ： KRFB-AS Size
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

③
Terminal electrode
Ag
④ Ni
⑤ Sn
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
Test Frequency
（MHZ）
RDC
(Ω) max
Rated current
(mA) Max
KRFB0402AS700ER90AK000T 70 ±25% 100 0.200 900
KRFB0402AS121ER80AK000T 120 ±25% 100 0.300 800
KRFB0402AS221ER70AK000T 220 ±25% 100 0.400 700
KRFB0402AS102FR23AK000T 1000 ±25% 100 0.900 230
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
Test Frequency
（MHZ）
RDC
(Ω) max
Rated current
(mA) Max
KRFB0603AS600E1R2AK000T 60 ±25% 100 0.130 1200
■ Shape and Dimensions
■ Electrical Characteristics
■ Structure and Materials
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip Audio Beads Page 3 of 15
0806 Type
1210 Type
※ Notes:
a. Standard testing conditions : Ordinary Temp.(15℃ to 35℃);Ordinary Humidity (45% to 85%);
Air pressure (86kPa to 106kPa).
b. The DC Resistance was tested with High Accuracy Milliohmmeter-RM3545 or the equivalent.
c. The Impedance (Z) was tested at 100MHz of High Accuracy RF Impedance /Material
Analyzer-E4991 or the equivalent.
d. Rated Current : Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 20℃.
※ For the ferrite chip bead which withstanding current over 1.5A, as the operating temperature over 85℃, the
derating current information is necessary to consider with. For the detail derating of current, please refer to the
Derated Current vs. Operating Temperature curve.
KRFB0603AS121E1R3AK000T 120 ±25% 100 0.140 1300
KRFB0603AS251E1R1AK000T 250 ±25% 100 0.190 1100
KRFB0603AS501FR95AK000T 500 ±25% 100 0.250 950
KRFB0603AS701FR80AK000T 700 ±25% 100 0.290 800
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
Test Frequency
（MHZ）
RDC
(Ω) max
Rated current
(mA) Max
KRFB0806AS401E2ROAK000T 400 ±25% 100 0.10 2000
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
Test Frequency
（MHZ）
RDC
(Ω) max
Rated current
(mA) Max
KRFB1210AS300A10R0AK000T 30 ±10Ω 100 0.0016 10000
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip Audio Beads Page 4 of 15
Items Requirements Test Methods and Remarks
Terminal
Strength